505956604 03/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6003309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS W. NICHOLLS	04/18/2012
ROGER D. ST. AMAND	04/18/2012
JIN SEONG KIM	04/19/2012
WOON KAB JUNG	04/19/2012
SUNG JIN YANG	04/17/2012
ROBERT F. DARVEAUX	04/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2045 E. INNOVATION CIRCLE
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-775-8000 Phone:

mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com Email:

MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27268US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0284 505956604

Total Attachments: 5 source=27268US03_Assignment#page1.tif source=27268US03_Assignment#page2.tif source=27268US03_Assignment#page3.tif

source=27268US03_Assignment#page4.tif source=27268US03_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Louis W. Nicholls	of	730 S. Catalina Street, Gilbert, AZ 85233
Roger D. St. Amand	of	1303 E. Vinedo Lane, Tempe, AZ 85284
Jin Seong Kim	·of	106-1802 Ultra APT, Jung-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korea
Woon Kab Jung	of	482, Sungin-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul, 110-552, Korea
Sung Jin Yang	of	903ho, Samra Midas Vill, 40-19, Munbae-dong, Yongsan-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Robert F. Darveaux	of	4476 E. Juanita Avenue, Gilbert, AZ 85234

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

METHODS AND STRUCTURES FOR INCREASING THE ALLOWABLE DIE SIZE IN TMV PACKAGES

for which I have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 13/398;646, on February 16, 2012, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	18 day of	April	, 2012.
		Louis W. Nicholls (Full Name)	
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)			
personally appeared <u>Lo</u> me on the basis of satisfac within instrument and ackr	tory evidence to be the nowledged to me that had that by his/her/thei	e person(s) whose nan ne/she/they executed the r signature(s) on the ins	nally known to me or proved to ne(s) is(are) subscribed to the ne same in his/her/their strument the person(s), or the
JESSI Notary Po	FICIAL SEAL CA R. WILSON Ibilic - State of Altonia	WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.

My Comm. Expires Oct. 10, 2014

PATENT REEL: 052051 FRAME: 0286

Executed this	18 day of	April	, 2012	2
•		La	w filler	3
		Roger (Full N	D. St. Amand ame)	
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)				
On April 18 personally appeared 2 personally appeared 2 personally appeared 2 personally appeared 2 personally (les), entity upon behalf of which	ictory evidence to be mowledged to me that and that by his/her/th	mand the person(s) who it he/she/they exe eir signatüre(s) ör	_personally known ose name(s) is(are) cuted the same in h i the instrument the	to me or proved to subscribed to the is/her/their
MA STATE OF THE ST	OFFICIAL SEAL SSICA R. WILSON TY Public - State of Articona ARICOPA COUNTY Omiti. Expires Oct. 10, 201	1	NESS my hand and	official seal.
Executed this	day of		, 2012	
		Jin Sed (Fúll N	ong Kim ame)	
	Witne	essed by:		
		Signat Date	ure	, .
			Namo	

Executed this	day of	, 2012.
		Roger D. St. Amand (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa	}	
personally appeared me on the basis of satis within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies	sfactory evidence to be the persicknowledged to me that he/she	personally known to me or proved to son(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the a/they executed the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
	•	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public
Executed this _		, 2012.
	Witnessed b	Jin Seorig Kim (Full Name)
	уундааси. Б	Signature 19 APPIL, 2012 Date Do HYUN Na Printed Name

Executed this	19	day of/	Apri	, 2012.
		·Witnesse	d by:	Woon Kab Jung (Full Name) Signature 19 APRIL 2012 Date Do Hyun Na Printed Name
Executed this	ĺΠ	day of	d by:	Sung Jin Yang (Full Name) Signature 17 April >012 Date Do Hyun Na Printed Name

>
ved to
o the

authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

OFFICIAL SEAL

JESSICA R. WILSON

Notary Public - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY

My. Comm. Expires Oct. 10, 2014

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

4/4